Dated

Passed for pavment of Rs.(in fieures)/-(Ruoees in words) : 
Sltj;:::,Llxly;3,:i jii$. Ninery-Four rhousand

DDO Maker DDO Checker Cheque Drawing D.D.O

For use in pay and Account Office

Passed for oavment of Rs'{in fieuresl/-(Ruoees in words} : 2194500^ (Twenty-one Lakhs Ninety-Four Thousand
Five Hundred Rupee(s) Only)

Objected to Rs.

A.A.O Pay and Accounts Officer

DCA/CAlCCA

PageNo:4/4

F. No. I l02l/02/2022-Sch
Covemment of lndia

Ministry ol Tribal Affairs
(Scholarship Division)

Jeevan Tara Building, New Delhi - 1 10001

Dated the 05th September, 2023

[...]

of Finance Division vide their Dy. No'

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

3. The Drawing & Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.2194500/-(Rupees Twenty One lakh Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred only) for

disbursemeni toihe grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute

of Information Technology Nagpur in their Bank Account No. 37236982961 in State Bank of

lndia. Branch at vrce Branch, South Ambazari Road.Nagpur 440011 and IFSC Code

[...]

(ii) Cancelled cheque ofthe institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in conupt practices

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.2194501/-(Rupees Twenty One lakh Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred One Only)
The bill has been entered at S.No. 165 in the Register of Grant/Bill

-r:-
Signature Drawing & Disbursing Officer

Drawing & Disbursing Officer
Ministry of Tribal Affairs

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
For use in Pay & Accounts Office (Sectt), Ministry of Tribal Affairs